

11

EXECUTION CIVIL 291/24

Hem Chander Sharma Vs. UNION OF INDIA

03.06.2025

Present : Sh. M. C Verma Ld. Counsel for DH.

Ms. Sukhbir kaur bajwa, Ld. counsel for JD No.

2(through VC).

Matter is fixed for filing of compliance, however it is submitted on behalf of LAC that compliance has already been done and payment has already been released.

However, it is submitted by Ld. counsel for DH that the payment which have been deposited was only of enhancement granted by Hon. Supreme Court and it is stated that the payment of enhancement granted by this Court vide order dated 29.07.1998 and enhanced by Hon'ble High court of Delhi vide order 18.07.2018 is not complied.

District Nazir to prepare fresh report after verifying the report.

List on 23.07.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
03.06.2025