

14 EXECUTION CIVIL 291-24

Hem Chander Sharma Vs. UNION OF INDIA

23.07.2025

Present: Ms. Ankita Dahiya, ld. counsel for DH.
Ms. Sukbir Kaur ld. counsel for JD no. 2.

District Nazir has filed objection with respect to calculation that calculation cannot be done without referring the execution no. 43/2001 titled Gop Chand Vs. UOI & Ors. DOD 05.02.2002 consigned to record room vide Goshwara no. 207/D and execution no. 233/10 titled Hem Chander Vs. UOI DOD 24.12.2011 consigned to record room vide Goshwara no. 618/D.

Therefore, file be requisitioned from the record room concerned for next date of hearing.

List on 27.08.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
23.07.2025