

20 EXECUTION

CIVIL 291/24

Hem Chander Sharma Vs. UNION OF INDIA

27.08.2025

Present: None for DH.
Ms. Sukhbir Kaur, Ld counsel for JD through VC.

Record Execution No. 43/21 and Execution No. 233/10 has been received from record room. Same is tagged with the file.

Advocates are abstaining on account of strike called by Delhi Bar Association. Hence, adjourned. Previous order be complied for NDOH.

List for purpose fixed on 13.10.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
27.08.2025