

**9 EXECUTION CIVIL 291-24**  
**Hem Chander Sharma Vs. UNION OF INDIA**

**11.11.2025**

Present: Sh. Dhruv Kumar Verma, ld. counsel for DH.  
Ms. Sukhbir Kaur, ld. counsel for DDA through VC.

District Nazir has filed calculation report. Same is supplied to ld. counsel for DH. Ld. counsel for DH after going through the calculation stated that it is correct.

Therefore, issue warrants of attachments as per calculation made by District Nazir on filing of PF for next date of hearing.

List on 06.01.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**11.11.2025**