

8 EXECUTION CIVIL 291/24

Hem Chander Sharma Vs. UNION OF INDIA

06.01.2026

Present: Ms. Manju Sharma and Ms. Ankita, Ld. Counsels for DH.  
Ms. Sukhbir Kaur Bajwa, Ld. Counsel for DDA (through  
VC).

Warrant of attachment not issued as steps not taken. Be  
issued in terms of last order on filing of PF for 12.02.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**06.01.2026**