

11 EXECUTION CIVIL 291-24
Hem Chander Sharma Vs. UNION OF INDIA

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. M C Verma, ld. counsel for DH.

It is reported by Nazir that amount has been received.

Ld. counsel for DH has moved an application under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC for substitution of LRs of deceased Hem Chandra Sharma S/o Late Sh. Gopi Chand.

Notice be issued to LAC concerned to file LR verification report of deceased Hem Chandra Sharma for the next date of hearing.

List on 18.04.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
16.03.2026