

11 EXECUTION CIVIL 291-24
Hem Chander Sharma Vs. UNION OF INDIA

02.05.2026

Present: Sh. Dhruv Kumar Verma, Id. counsel for DH.
Smt. Poonam Vats, Smt. Mamta Kaushik, Sh. Sonu
Dutt, Smt. Pooja and Sh. Sandeep Bhardwaj, LRs of
Hem Chander Sharma in person.

LRs verification report not received.

LRs present today has given their joint statement
relinquishing their share in favour of their mother/wife of DH
Hem Chander Sharma.

Fresh notice be issued to LAC concerned to file LR
verification report of deceased Hem Chander Sharma for the next
date of hearing.

List on 22.05.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
02.05.2026