

5 EXECUTION CIVIL 291/24
Hem Chander Sharma Vs. UNION OF INDIA

22.05.2026

Present: Ms. Navjyot Kaur, Ld. proxy counsel for DH.
Ms. Sukhbir Kaur Bajwa, Ld. counsel for JD
no.2/DDA.

On application for impleading the LRs of deceased, notice was issued to LAC to file report. The report of LAC is received. Thus, the application is allowed and disposed off accordingly.

Out of six LRs of DH, five of them have relinquished their shares in favour of wife of deceased Smt. Kanta Rani. The decretal amount has already been deposited on 05.02.2026. The award amount be released to Smt. Kanta Rani as per rules and on completion of necessary formalities.

The execution stands satisfied.

File be consigned to Record Room after compliance.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
22.05.2026